LM2695
High Voltage (30V, 1.25A) Step Down Switching
Regulator
General Description
The LM2695 Step Down Switching Regulator features all of
the functions needed to implement a low cost, efficient, buck
bias regulator capable of supplying 1.25A to the load. This
buck regulator contains a 33V N-Channel Buck Switch, and

20170402
10-Lead LLP
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type
NSC Package
Drawing
Junction Temperature
Range Supplied As
LM2695SD LLP-10 (4x4) SDC10A −40˚C to + 125˚C 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2695SDX LLP-10 (4x4) SDC10A −40˚C to + 125˚C 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM2695MH TSSOP-14EP MXA14A −40˚C to + 125˚C 94 Units in Rail
LM2695MHX TSSOP-14EP MXA14A −40˚C to + 125˚C 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM
26
95
www.national.com 2